35.71
max.
35.71
max.
50.8
max.
#3-48
thread

•	Expected life: 100,000 operations at rated load
•	Socket mount, solder terminals
* neon indicator
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
P&B
Part No. Fig. Coil
Voltage
Contact
Form
Contact
Rating
Price Each
1 25 50 100
655-KRPA-11AG-12 KRPA-11AG-12 A1 12VAC DPDT 10A 17.86 15.62 14.13 11.26
655-KRPA-11AG-24 KRPA-11AG-24 A1 24VAC DPDT 10A 15.36 13.44 12.16 10.52
655-KRPA-11AG-120 KRPA-11AG-120 A1 120VAC DPDT 10A 19.10 16.70 15.12 11.94
655-KRPA-11AG-240 KRPA-11AG-240 A1 240VAC DPDT 10A 20.33 17.78 16.09 12.70
655-KRPA-11DG-12 KRPA-11DG-12 A1 12VDC DPDT 10A 15.36 13.44 12.16 10.52
655-KRPA-11DG-24 KRPA-11DG-24 A1 24VDC DPDT 10A 15.43 13.49 12.21 10.52
655-KRPA-11DG-48 KRPA-11DG-48 A1 48VDC DPDT 10A 19.10 16.70 15.12 11.94
655-KRPA-11DG-110 KRPA-11DG-110 A1 110VDC DPDT 10A 19.10 16.71 15.12 11.94
655-KRPA-11DN-12 KRPA-11DN-12 A1 12VDC DPDT 10A 16.67 14.58 13.18 10.48
655-KRPA-11DN-24 KRPA-11DN-24 A1 24VDC DPDT 10A 15.96 13.96 12.63 10.88
655-KRPA-11DN-110 KRPA-11DN-110 A1 110VDC DPDT 10A 26.46 22.05 20.35 19.46
655-KRPA-11AN-24 KRPA-11AN-24 A1 24VAC DPDT 10A 18.46 16.14 14.61 11.53
655-KRPA-11AN-120 KRPA-11AN-120 A1 120VAC DPDT 10A 17.99 16.14 14.61 11.53
655-KRPA-11AN-240 KRPA-11AN-240 A1 240VAC DPDT 10A 20.95 18.33 16.58 13.09
655-KRPA-11AY-12 KRPA-11AY-12 A1 12VAC DPDT 5A 29.36 25.68 23.23 18.33
655-KRPA-11AY-24 KRPA-11AY-24 A1 24VAC DPDT 5A 15.43 13.49 12.21 10.52
655-KRPA-11AY-120 KRPA-11AY-120 A1 120VAC DPDT 5A 19.10 16.70 15.12 11.94
655-KRPA-11DY-12 KRPA-11DY-12 A1 12VDC DPDT 5A 15.43 13.49 12.21 10.52
655-KRPA-11DY-24 KRPA-11DY-24 A1 24VDC DPDT 5A 15.43 13.49 12.21 10.52
655-KRPA-14AG-12 KRPA-14AG-12 A2 12VAC 3PDT 10A 35.42 30.98 28.03 22.13
655-KRPA-14AG-24 KRPA-14AG-24 A2 24VAC 3PDT 10A 17.99 16.14 14.61 11.53
655-KRPA-14AG-120 KRPA-14AG-120 A2 120VAC 3PDT 10A 20.95 18.33 16.58 13.09
655-KRPA-14AG-240 KRPA-14AG-240 A2 240VAC 3PDT 10A 19.09 16.70 15.11 13.08
655-KRPA-14DG-12 KRPA-14DG-12 A2 12VDC 3PDT 10A 17.22 15.07 13.64 11.80
655-KRPA-14DG-24 KRPA-14DG-24 A2 24VDC 3PDT 10A 20.04 17.53 15.86 12.52
655-KRPA-14DG-48 KRPA-14DG-48 A2 48VDC 3PDT 10A 32.23 28.20 25.49 20.13
655-KRPA-14DG-110 KRPA-14DG-110 A2 110VDC 3PDT 10A 20.44 17.88 16.18 14.29
655-KRPA-14AN-24 KRPA-14AN-24 A2 24VAC 3PDT 10A 38.18 33.39 30.21 23.86
655-KRPA-14AN-120 KRPA-14AN-120 A2 120VAC 3PDT 10A 18.65 16.31 14.76 12.72
655-KRPA-14AN-240 KRPA-14AN-240 A2 240VAC 3PDT 10A 22.43 19.61 17.75 14.00
655-KRPA-14DN-24 KRPA-14DN-24 A2 24VDC 3PDT 10A 18.84 16.46 14.90 13.17
655-KRPA-14AY-24 KRPA-14AY-24 A2 24VAC 3PDT 5A 19.58 17.12 15.49 12.22
655-KRPA-14AY-120 KRPA-14AY-120 A2 120VAC 3PDT 5A 36.54 31.96 28.92 22.84
655-KRPA-14AY-240 KRPA-14AY-240 A2 240VAC 3PDT 5A 37.29 32.64 29.51 23.32
655-KRPA-14DY-24 KRPA-14DY-24 A2 24VDC 3PDT 5A 19.81 17.32 15.68 12.37
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
TE
Part No. Fig. Description Price Each
1 25 50 100
KRPA Series
655-27E122 27E122 C 8-pin screw terminal socket, 10A, for KRPA11 6.46 5.64 5.11 4.03
655-27E123 27E123 D 11-pin screw terminal socket, 10A, for KRPA14 5.99 5.23 4.74 3.74
655-27E891 27E891 E 8-pin DIN rail snap mount socket, 10A, for KRPA11 6.89 6.02 5.45 4.30
655-27E892 27E892 F 11-pin DIN rail snap mount socket, 10A, for KRPA14 10.42 9.11 8.24 6.51
655-20C176 20C176 -- Hold down spring. Mounts to socket with socket screws 2.38 2.07 1.88 1.48
655-20C318 20C318 -- Hold down spring for use with 27E891, 27E892 .29 .25 .22 .19
655-24A110 24A110 -- Aluminum DIN rail track, 36" 13.51 11.82 10.70 8.45
655-24A071 24A071 -- Steel mounting clip with screw 2.38 2.07 1.88 1.48
655-24A072 24A072 -- Plastic twist mounting clip .94 .82 .741 .585
655-40G432 40G432 -- Plastic insulator 1.87 1.63 1.48 1.17
KHAU Series
655-27E006 27E006 G Solder socket with grounding provision for KHAU, KHS 1.86 1.62 1.46 1.16
655-27E007 27E007 G PCB terminals socket with grounding provision, for KHAU, KHS 1.74 1.51 1.37 1.11
655-27E023 27E023 G PCB terminals socket w/out grounding provision, for KHAU, KHS 1.61 1.40 1.27 1.00
655-27E166 27E166 H Screw terminal socket with grounding provision for KHAU, KHS 12.65 11.00 10.01 8.95
655-27E894 27E894 H Screw terminal, DIN rail snap-mount socket, for KHAU, KHS 10.35 9.05 8.18 6.47
655-24A110 24A110 -- Aluminum DIN rail track, 36" 13.51 11.82 10.70 8.45
655-20C217 20C217 -- Hold down spring for 27E006, 27E007, and 27E023 .29 .27 .251 .223
655-20C297 20C297 -- Hold down spring for 27E166 and 27E894 .29 .25 .22 .19
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
Mouser
stock no.
P&B
Part No. Fig. Coil
Voltage
Contact
Form
Contact
Rating
Price Each
1 25 50 100
655-KHAU-17A11-24 KHAU-17A11-24 B 24VAC 4PDT 3A 13.27 11.59 10.43 9.12
655-KHAU-17A11-120 KHAU-17A11-120 B 120VAC 4PDT 3A 15.82 13.83 12.52 9.88
* 655-KHAU-17A11N-120 KHAU-17A11N-120 B 120VAC 4PDT 3A 17.29 15.10 13.59 11.88
655-KHAU-17A12-120 KHAU-17A12-120 B 120VAC 4PDT 5A 16.01 14.00 12.63 10.00
655-KHAU-17D12-24 KHAU-17D12-24 B 24VDC 4PDT 5A 14.01 12.29 11.12 8.80
655-KHAU-17D11-12 KHAU-17D11-12 B 12VDC 4PDT 3A 13.92 12.18 11.02 8.70
655-KHAU-17D11-24 KHAU-17D11-24 B 24VDC 4PDT 3A 11.93 10.41 9.37 8.20
655-KHAU-17A16-24 KHAU-17A16-24 B 24VAC 4PDT 1A 59.12 51.92 51.00 48.95
DIMENSIONS: mm
A
B
C D